El Paso-Gridley Boys Track Top 7 Honor Roll - 2005 to 2022

100 METER DASH
Gabe McKinley
Jordan Kilpatrick
Gabe McKinley
Jonathon Hasty
Mitchell Endress
Jordan Kilpatrick
Connor Stoller
Caleb Vargas
Conner Betts
WHEELCHAIR: Nathan Schertz

200 METER DASH
Conner Betts
Jordan Kilpatrick
Jordan Kilpatrick
Jonathon Hasty
Mitchell Endress
Caleb Vargas
Dante Golden
Gabe McKinley
Kamren Schumacher
WHEELCHAIR: Nathan Schertz

400 METER DASH
Jonathon Hasty
Jordan Shelton
Quentin Bateman
Tanner Benedict
Asa Smith
Travis Gramm
Conner Betts
WHEELCHAIR: Nathan Schertz

800 METER RUN
Asa Smith
Noah Ludy
Noah Smith
Hunter Cobbley
Adam Ludy
Jacob Ludy
Andy Layden
WHEELCHAIR: Nathan Schertz

1600 METER RUN
Hunter Cobbley
Sebastian Meyer
Noah Smith
Noah Ludy
Jacob Ludy
Adam Ludy
Nathan DeMarb

3200 METER RUN
Hunter Cobbley
Andy Layden
Noah Smith
Adam Ludy
Sebastian Meyer
Jacob Ludy
Sam Bushert

110 M HIGH HURDLES
Kollin Schlipf
Logan Elder
Logan Smith
Joey Feeney
Alan Moncelle
Cole Hutson
Jeremy Yoss

2014
2008, 2009
2015
2015
2016
2009
2014
2019
2022
2015

2022
2009
2009
2015
2016
2019
2022
2014
2022
2015

2016
2019
2006
2015
2021
2022
2022
2015

2019
2022
2019
2016
2017
2013
2016
2014

2016
2021
2018
2022
2014
2017
2021

2016
2016
2018
2016
2021
2014
2022

2021
2022
2019
2011
2016
2012
2022

:11.22 FAT
:11.24 he
:11.34 he
:11.34 he
:11.34 he
:11.35 FAT
:11.46 FAT
:11.47 FAT
:11.48 FAT
:33.69 FAT

:22.76 FAT
:22.94 he
:22.95 FAT
:23.14 he
:23.65 he
:23.81 FAT
:23.65 FAT
:23.95 FAT
:23.98 FAT
1:15.43 FAT

:52.07 FAT
:52.38 FAT
:52.44 he
:52.76 FAT
:53.08 FAT
:54.11 FAT
:54.44 he
2:34.50 FAT

1:59.66 FAT
2:01.85 FAT
2:02.73 FAT
2:03.84 FAT
2:04.14 FAT
2:04.34 he

2:04.76 FAT
6:46.70 FAT

4:25.64 FAT
4:26.94 FAT
4:27.19 FAT
4:29.11 FAT
4:30.85 FAT
4:31.34 FAT
4:33.29 FAT

9:14.27 FAT
9:48.41 FAT
9:49.72 FAT
9:55.74 hc
9:56.48 FAT
10:07.14 he
10:08.87 FAT

:15.09 FAT
:16.27 FAT
:16.74 he
:16.79 FAT
:17.24 he
:17.54 he
:17.70 FAT

300 METER IM HURDLES
Kollin Schlipf 2021
Logan Smith 2018
Logan Elder 2022
Joey Feeney 2011
Jeremy Yoss 2022
Alan Moncelle 2016
Drew Neal 2021

LONG JUMP
Gabe McKinley 2015
Creed Welsch 2022
Dante Golden 2022
Lukas Kiefer 2017
Caleb Vargas 2018
Luke Roth 2009
Logan McKinley 2019
Nathan DeMarb 2021

TRIPLE JUMP
Joe Kerner 2022
Lukas Kiefer 2017
Gabe McKinley 2015
Creed Welsch 2022
Caleb Vargas 2019
Landon Dohman 2022
Isaac Orns 2019

HIGH JUMP
Cody Seiler 2008
Kaden Barth 2018, 2019
Brett Fogle 2005
Drew Neal 2022
Travis Gramm 2022
Kyle Hughes 2008
Dante Golden 2022
Logan McKinley 2021

SHOT PUT
Ethan Jenkins 2016
Anthony Hornsby 2019
Drew Elston 2021
AJ Bond 2022
Peter Koos 2016
Codey Funk 2009
Kaston Keith 2014

DISCUS

Drew Elston

Joey Dennis

Declan Duley

Ethan Jenkins

Brandon Wiegand

Codey Funk

Josh Kerner

WHEELCHAIR: Nathan Schertz

POLE VAULT
Marcus Czapar
Lane Dohman
Hank Harlan
Alan Moncelle
Mario Velasco
Tommy Rebbec
Kain Jackson

2021
2010
2022
2016
2007
2009
2019
2014

2022
2021
2022
2015
2019
2016
2016

:40.19 FAT
:42.16 FAT
:43.22 FAT
:43.31 FAT
:44.87 FAT
:45.90 FAT
:146.23 FAT

6.655 m [21-10]
6.46 m [21-2 1/4]
6.33 m [20-9]
6.325 m [20-9]
6.261 m [20-6 1/2]
6.147 m [20-2]
5.988 m [19-7 3/4]
5.89 m [19-3 3/4]

12.98 m [42-7]
12.827 m [42-1]
12.764 m [41-10 1/2]
12.55 m [41-2]
12.421 m [40-9]
11.91 m [39-0 3/4]
11.722 m [38-5 1/2]

1.930 m [6-4]
1.854 m [6-1]
1.829 m [6-0]
1.80 m [5-10 3/4]
1.78 m [5-10]
1.753 m [5-9]
1.75 m [5-8 3/4]
1.70 m [5-6 3/4]

15.926 m [52-3]
14.745 m [48-41/2]
13.70 m [44-11 1/4]
13.48 m [44-21/2]
13.056 m [42-10]
12.852 m [42-2]
12.827 m [42-1]

42.84 m [140-6 1/2]
40.335 m [132-4]
40.31 m [132-3]
39.345 m [129-1]
38.938 m [127-9]
38.125 m [125-1]
37.973 m [124-7]
5.436 m [17-10]

370 m [12-1 1/2]
3.35m [10-11 3/4]
3.20 m [10-5 3/4]
2.972 m [9-9]
2.819 m [9-3]
2.743 m [9-0]
2.616 m [8-7]

(hc = hand-time converted to FAT by adding 0.24 second.)



El Paso-Gridley Boys Track Top Relays - 2005 to 2022

4 x100 RELAY

:43.99 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 11.2, Lane Dohman 11.3, Reece Stimpert 10.5, Conner Betts 10.9), EPGTF Last Chance, 2022.
:44.07 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 11.2, Lane Dohman 11.1, Reece Stimpert 10.7, Conner Betts 11.1), Tremont Sectional 2022.
:44.25 AT, (Kollin Schlipf 11.6, Kamren Schumacher 10.7, Joe Kerner 11.0, Conner Betts 10.9), EPG Sectional 2021.

:44.54 FAT, (Kollin Schlipf, Kamren Schumacher, Joe Kerner, Conner Betts), State Finals 2021.
:44.56 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 11.5, Kamren Schumacher 11.4, Reece Stimpert 10.8, Conner Betts 10.7), County /HOIC 2022.
:44.56 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 11.6, Lane Dohman 10.5, Reece Stimpert 10.7, Conner Betts 11.8), State Prelims 2022.

:44.77 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 12.1, Lane Dohman 10.4, Kamren Schumacher 11.4, Conner Betts 10.9), Seneca Invitational 2022
:44.91 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 11.9, Kamren Schumacher 10.9, Reece Stimpert 10.7, Conner Betts 11.4), Pontiac 2022.

:44.98 FAT, (Kollin Schlipf 11.2, Kamren Schumacher 11.6, Joe Kerner 11.2, Conner Betts 10.98), EPGTF Last Chance 2021.
:45.04 FAT, (Lukas Kiefer, Justin Palmer, Connor Kaupp, Jonathon Hasty), EPG Sectional 2017.
:45.04 FAT, (Kollin Schlipf 11.8, Isaac Orns 11.8, Jordan Shelton 10.8, Caleb Vargas 10.6), Lewistown Sectional 2019.
:45.04 FAT, (Kamren Schumacher 12.0, Lane Dohman 10.3, Reece Stimpert 11.3, Conner Betts 11.3), Eureka Invite 2022.
:45.09 FAT, (Lukas Kiefer 12.2, Connor Kaupp 11.1, Caleb Vargas 11.1, Jonathon Hasty 10.69), State Prelims 2017.

4 x 200 RELAY

1:32.35 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 22.8, Kamren Schumacher 23.6, Reece Stimpert 23.1, Conner Betts 22.8), Tremont Sectional 2022.
1:32.93 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 22.8, Kamren Schumacher 24.1, Reece Stimpert 22.6,5, Conner Betts 23.5), State Prelims 2022.
1:33.73 FAT, (Reece Stimpert 23.4, Lane Dohman 24.2, Kamren Schumacher 22.7, Conner Betts 23.4), Eureka Invite 2022.
1:33.79 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 23.4, Joe Kerner 23.7, Reece Stimpert 23.0, Conner Betts 23.7), EPG Sectional 2021.

1:33.84 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 23.7, Kamren Schumacher 23.0, Reece Stimpert 23.6, Conner Betts 23.5), Senior Night 2022.
1:33.98 FaT, (Kollin Schlipf, Joe Kerner, Reece Stimpert, Conner Betts), EPG Quad 2021.
1:34.31 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 24.05, Joe Kerner 23.6, Reece Stimpert 23.65, Conner Betts 23.01), State Finals 2021.

1:34.81 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 24.2, Joe Kerner 23.2, Kamren Schumacher 24.4, Conner Betts 23.0), EPGTF Last Chance 2021.
1:34.84 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 23.5, Joe Kerner 23.8, Kamren Schumacher 23.2, Conner Betts 24.3), County/HOIC 2021.
1:35.35 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 24.2, Joe Kerner 23.6, Reece Stimpert 23.9, Conner Betts 23.65), Seneca Invite 2021.

1:35.45 FaT, (Kollin Schlipf 23.4, Joe Kerner 23.4 , Reece Stimpert 24.9, Conner Betts 23.7), GCMS Quad 2021.

1:35.84 hc, (Brett Fogle 24.4, Markus Fogle 24.0, Zach Nicolay 23.1, Matt Jones 24.1), McLean County 2005.

4 x 400 RELAY

3:32.82 FAT, (Asa Smith 53.6, Travis Gramm 54.5, Logan Smith 52.6, Jordan Shelton 52.1), Lewistown Sectional 2019.

3:33.28 FAT, (Asa Smith 52.9, Travis Gramm 54.8, Logan Smith 53.2, Jordan Shelton 52.1), State Prelims 2019.

3:33.59 FAT, (Asa Smith 53.06, Conner Betts, 53.42, Noah Ludy 53.87, Nathan DeMarb 53.24), State Finals 2021.

3:34.75 FAT, (Asa Smith 52.5, Joe Kerner 55.9, Noah Ludy 54.1, Conner Betts 52.2), EPG Sectional 2021.

3:34.66 FAT, (Travis Gramm 53.9, Connor Betts 52.6, Sam Bushert 54.2, Lane Dohman 53.4), EPGTF Last Chance 2022.
3:34.97 FAT, (Asa Smith 53.5, Conner Betts 52.9, Sebastian Meyer 54.6, Noah Ludy 53.9), EPGTF Last Chance 2021.

3:35.31 FAT, (Asa Smith 52.4, Noah Ludy 53.7, Nathan DeMarb 54.9, Sebastian Meyer 54.3), County/HOIC 2021.

3:36.49 FAT, (Mitchell Endress 54.3, Lukas Kiefer 56.2, Hunter Cobbley 54.5, Jonathon Hasty 51.5), Bureau Valley Sectional 2016.
3:37.25 FAT, (Asa Smith 52.1, Nathan DeMarb 55.2, Sebastian Meyer 55.2, Noah Ludy 54.9), Heyworth Quad 2 2021.

3:37.55 FAT, (Kamren Schumacher 54.9, Sam Bushert 54.1, Reece Stimpert 54.8, Lane Dohman 53.5), Tremont Sectional 2022.
3:38.28 FAT, (Jonathon Hasty 52.8, Marc Hartness 54.5, Luke Barnard 56.4, Tyler DeMarb 54.6), Erie Sectional 2014.

3:38.33 FAT, (Logan Smith 54.3, Brett Endress 56.2, Asa Smith 54.2, Jordan Shelton 53.6), Mendota Invite 2019.

4 x 800 RELAY

8:08.96 FAT, (Nathan DeMarb 2:04.47, Sebastian Meyer 2:01.02, Noah Ludy 2:02.42, Asa Smith 2:01.05), State Finals 2021.
8:10.75 FAT, (Nathan DeMarb 2:03.1, Sebastian Meyer 2:01.2, Noah Ludy 2:05.7, Asa Smith 2:00.75), Morton Distance Gala 2021.
8:15.07 FAT, (Tyler DeMarb 2:00.9, Andy Layden 2:05.3, Marc Hartness 2:05.8, Jacob Ludy 2:03.1), Erie Sectional 2014.

8:17.53 FAT, (Nathan DeMarb 2:06.9, Sebastian Meyer 2:02.3, Noah Ludy 2:04.4, Asa Smith 2:03.9), EPG Sectional 2021.

8:20.66 FAT, (Tyler DeMarb 2:02.1, Andy Layden 2:05.9, Marc Hartness 2:07.3, Jacob Ludy 2:05.3), State Prelims 2014.

8:21.87 FAT, (Nathan DeMarb 2:06.1 , Sebastian Meyer 2:06.1, Noah Ludy 2:05.1, Asa Smith 2:04.2), Heyworth Quad 2021.
8:23.55 FAT, (Brett Endress, 2:04.7, Noah Ludy 2:08.3, Nathan DeMarb 2:08.1, Asa Smith 2:02.4), Lewistown Sectional 2019.
8:24.74 FAT, (Tyler DeMarb 2:03.1, Marc Hartness 2:08.2, Andy Layden 2:08.6, Jacob Ludy 2:04.8), Eureka Invite 2104.

8:30.74 hc, (Tyler DeMarb 2:08.2, Andy Layden 2:10.0, Marc Hartness 2:09.0, Jacob Ludy 2:03.1), Prairie Central Invite 2014.
8:32.21 FAT, (Hunter Cobbley 2:04.4, Andy Layden 2:06.4, Alec Ihlenfeldt 2:13.8, Adam Ludy 2:07.5), Eureka Invite 2015.

EPG Fastest Splits for 400 meters

51.5 - Jonathon Hasty, Sectional 2016
51.5 - Jonathon Hasty, State Prelims ‘16
51.8 - Jonathon Hasty, Pontiac 2017
52.1 - Jordan Shelton, Sectional 2019
52.1 - Asa Smith, Heyworth Quad 2021
52.2 - Conner Betts, Sectional 2021

52.4 - Jordan Shelton, State Prelims ‘19
52.5 - Jonathon Hasty, Co./HOIC 2016
52.4 - Asa Smith, County /HOIC 2021
52.5 - Asa Smith, Sectional 2021

52.6 - Jordan Shelton, Pontiac 2019

52.6 - Logan Smith, Sectional 2019
52.6 - Conner Betts, Last Chance 2022
52.7 - Jonathon Hasty, EPG 2016

52.8 - Jonathon Hasty, Sectional 2014
52.9 - Asa Smith, State Prelims 2019
52.9 - Conner Betts, EPG 2021

53.06 - Asa Smith, State Finals 2021
53.2 - Mike Haas, Eureka Invite 2005
53.2 - Logan Smith, State Prelims 2019
53.24 - Nathan DeMarb, State Finals 21
53.3 - Jonathon Hasty, Pontiac 2016

EPG Fastest Splits for 800 meters
2:00.75 - Asa Smith, Morton 2021
2:00.9 - Tyler DeMarb, Sectional 2014
2:01.02 - Sebastian Meyer, State Finals
2021
2:01.05 - Asa Smith, State Finals 2021
2:01.2 - Sebastian Meyer, Morton 2021
2:02.1 - Tyler DeMarb, State Prelims ‘14
2:02.3 - Sebastian Meyer, Sectional ‘21
2:02.42 - Noah Ludy, State Finals 2021
2:02.45 - Asa Smith, Sectional 2019
2:03.1 - Jacob Ludy, Prairie Central 2014

2:03.1 - Tyler DeMarb, Eureka 2014
2:03.1 - Jacob Ludy, Sectional 2014
2:03.1 - Nathan DeMarb, Morton 2021
2:03.4 - Noah Smith, Clinton 2019
2:03.8 - Asa Smith, Clinton 2019
2:03.9 - Asa Smith, Sectional 2021
2:04.2 - Asa Smith, Heyworth Quad ‘21
2:04.4 - Hunter Cobbley, Eureka 2015
2:04.4 - Andy Layden, BV Sectional ‘15
2:04.4 - Noah Ludy, Sectional 2021
2:04.47 - Nathan DeMarb, State Finals
2021



EPG, El Paso, & Gridley Boys Track All-Time Honor Roll 1911 to 2022

100 METER DASH
Brian Radke (Gridley)
Noel Gordon

Gabe McKinley (EPG)
Ron Ales

Jordan Kilpatrick (EPG)
Don Cash Seaton

Gabe McKinley (EPG)
Jonathon Hasty (EPG)
Mitchell Endress (EPG)
Jordan Kilpatrick (EPG)
Larry Shepherd

Kevin Armstrong
Landis Loewen
Conner Betts (EPG)
Caleb Vargas (EPG)
Virgil Gordon

Oren Lane

Don Armstrong

Mark Hynes

Mike Snyder

Mike Hasty

Mike Hankey

Donnie Ales

Brian Haines

Lane Dohman

200 METER DASH
Brian Radke (Gridley)
Mike Snyder

Conner Betts (EPG)
Jon Pinkham

Jordan Kilpatrick (EPG)
Jordan Kilpatrick (EPG)
Mike Hasty

Merle Ririe (Gridley)
Don Armstrong

John Hankey

Dick Malcom

Mike Hankey

Ron Ales

Jonathan Hasty (EPG)
Tom Harvey

Glenn Campbell
Mitchell Endress (EPG)
Dante Golden (EPG)
Vincent Sutton

Rickey Finck (Gridley)
Tony Haas

Jeff Porter

400 METER DASH
Brian Radke (Gridley)
Rodney Smoots

Jeff Clements

Jeff Porter

Mark Seiver

Tom Harvey
Jonathon Hasty (EPG)
Jordan Shelton (EPG)
Quentin Bateman (EPG)
Adam Porth

Tanner Benedict (EPG)
Asa Smith (EPG)
Heath Kilpatrick

Jon Pinkham

Brian Haines

Brad Kelly

Travis Gramm (EPG)
Dick Wilson (Gridley)
Chuck Kearfott

Dick Malcom

Joel Dudley

1984
1921
2014
1979
2008-09
1920
2015
2015
2016
2009
1975
1978
1982
2022
2019
1915
1938
1963
1970
1971
1972
1976
1982
1985
2022

1984
1969
2022
1979
2009
2009
1971-72
1924
1963
1967
1969
1976
1977
2015
1965
1930
2016
2022
1914
1961
1974
1978

1985
1985
1985
1978
1985
1966
2016
2019
2006
2000
2015
2021
1988
1978
1986
1982
2022
1963
1969
1969
2003

:10.84 FAT
:11.14* he
:11.22 FAT
:11.24* he
:11.24 he
:11.34* he
:11.34 he
:11.34 he
:11.34 he
:11.35 FAT
:11.44* he
:11.44* he
:11.44 he
:11.44 he
:11.47 FAT
:11.54* he
:11.54* he
:11.54* he
:11.54* he
:11.54* he
:11.54* he
:11.54* he
:11.54 he
:11.54* he
:11.54 he

:22.56 FAT
:22.74* he
:22.76 FAT
:22.85% FAT
:22.94 he
:22.95 FAT
:23.04* he
:23.04 he
:23.14* he
:23.14* he
:23.14* he
:23.14* he
:23.14* he
:23.14 he
:23.24* he
:23.44* he
:23.64 he
:23.65 FAT
:23.74* he
:23.74* he
:23.74* he
:23.74* he

:50.44 hc
:50.64 hc
:50.89 FAT
:51.44* he
:51.64 he
:51.94* he
:52.07 FAT
:52.38 FAT
:52.44 he
:52.84 he
:52.76 FAT
:53.08 FAT
:53.44 hc
:53.54* he
:53.74 hc
:54.04 he
:54.11 FAT
:54.14 he
:54.24* he
:54.34* he
:54.34 he

Conner Betts (EPG) 2022
Kyle Schmitt 1994
Thomas Forman (EPG) 2007
Micah Nicolay (EPG) 2012
800 METER RUN

Asa Smith (EPG) 2019
David Stine 1986
Kurt Reynolds 1987
Noah Ludy (EPG) 2022
Noah Smith (EPG) 2019
Hunter Cobbley (EPG) 2015
Adam Ludy (EPG) 2017
Jacob Ludy (EPG) 2013
Andy Layden (EPG) 2016
Shawn Bergquist 1985
Mike Haas 2004
Sam Bushert (EPG) 2022
Tyler DeMarb (EPG) 2014
Clint Ramsey 1986
Matt Haas 1980
Skip Rhea 1982
Bo Halvorsen (EPG) 2017
Heath Kilpatrick 1988
Rich Berlin 1973
Dan Stokes 1995
Brett Endress (EPG) 2019
Thomas Forman (EPG) 2006
1600 METER RUN

Hunter Cobbley (EPG) 2016
Sebastian Meyer (EPG) 2021
Noah Smith (EPG) 2018
Kurt Reynolds 1987
Noah Ludy (EPG) 2022
Jacob Ludy (EPG) 2014
Adam Ludy (EPG) 2017
Nathan DeMarb (EPG) 2021
Andy Layden (EPG) 2016
Carl Crout 1928
Sam Bushert (EPG) 2022
Tyler DeMarb (EPG) 2014
George Graack 1927
Virgil Hepperly 1943
Bo Halvorsen (EPG) 2017
Clarence Cluck 1930
Matt Ingalsbe (EPG) 2017
Phil Hynes 1988
Clint Ramsey 1984
Asa Smith (EPG) 2019
Frank Vogel 1957
Mason Ringger (EPG) 2018
Luke Barnard (EPG) 2013
Chadwick Oertwig (EPG) 2010
Ed Schlipf (Gridley) 1972
3200 METER RUN (first run 1967)
Hunter Cobbley (EPG) 2016
Andy Layden (EPG) 2016
Noah Smith (EPG) 2018
Adam Ludy (EPG) 2016
Sebastian Meyer (EPG) 2021
Jacob Ludy (EPG) 2014
Sam Bushert (EPG) 2022
Kurt Reynolds 1986
Bo Halvorsen (EPG) 2017
Tyler DeMarb (EPG) 2014
Dean Witzig (EPG) 2022
Clint Ramsey 1986
Mason Ringger (EPG) 2018
Nathan DeMarb (EPG) 2018
Jerry Lay 1967
Noah Ludy (EPG) 2022

:54.44 hc
:54.54 hc
:54.54 hc
:54.54 hc

1:59.66 FAT
2:00.54 hc
2:01.64 he
2:01.85 FAT
2:02.73 FAT
2:03.84 FAT
2:04.14 FAT
2:04.34 he
2:04.76 FAT
2:05.64 hc
2:05.64 hc
2:05.87 FAT
2:06.16 FAT
2:07.04 he
2:07.14 hc
2:07.64 he
2:07.6 FAT
2:08.24 he
2:08.94* he
2:09.04 he
2:09.34 FAT
2:09.34 he

4:25.64 FAT
4:26.94 FAT
4:27.19 FAT
4:27.85 FAT
4:29.11 FAT
4:30.85 FAT
4:31.34 FAT
4:33.29 FAT
4:34.49 FAT
4:37.44* he
4:41.01 rFAT
4:41.74 he

4:44.84* he
4:47.24* he
4:48.29 FAT
4:51.44* he
4:51.56 FAT
4:51.64 he

4:52.34* he
4:52.49 FAT
4:55.64* hc
4:57.08 FAT
4:57.13 FAT
4:57.84 he

4:58.24* he

9:14.27 rAT
9:48.41 FAT
9:49.72 FAT
9:55.74 he
9:56.48 FAT
10:07.14 hc
10:08.87 FAT
10:10.24 hc
10:16.31 FAT
10:20.74 hc
10:29.59 FAT
10:30.94 hc
10:36.31 FAT
10:39.80 FAT
10:40.84*hc
10:45.94 FAT

Matt Ingalsbe (EPG) 2017 10:46.48 FAT
Bill Schifferer 1979 10:49.84*hc
Joe Stuckel (EPG) 2010 10:49.79 rat
Lukas Holderby (EPG) 2022 10:53.38 FAT
Andy Haas 1969 10:56.84*hc
Asa Smith (EPG) 2019 10:57.94 hc
Adam Burton (EPG) 2011 10:59.14 raT
110 M HIGH HURDLES

Kollin Schlipf (EPG) 2021 :15.09 FAT
Dennis Ludwig 1977-78 :15.14* hc
Marty Heller 1980 :15.14 he
Steve Armstrong 1973 :15.24* he
Ken Nohren 1940 :15.74* he
Jim Hocker 1976 :15.84* he
Huey Harroun 1960 :15.94* he
Dan Salyards 1961 :15.94* he
Rich Wollenschlager 1962 :15.94* he
Brian Parkhouse 1988 :15.94 he
Kevin Eichelberger 1982 :16.04 he
Luke Carr 2004 :16.04 he
Troy Mool 1988 :16.14 he
Milan Folkers 1935 :16.24* he
Dave Burke (Gridley) 1951 :16.24* he
Logan Elder (EPG) 2022 :16.27 FAT
Pete Hynes 1982 :16.44 he
300 METER IM HURDLES (36”-1st run 1989)
Kollin Schlipf (EPG) 2021 :40.19 FAT
Chris Carr 2003 :41.84 he
Logan Smith (EPG) 2018 :42.16 FAT
Logan Elder (EPG) 2022 :143.22 FAT
Joey Feeney (EPG) 2011 :43.31 FAT
Kyle Schmitt 1993 :44.14 he
Jeremy Yoss (EPG) 2022 :44.87 FAT
Alan Moncelle (EPG) 2016 :45.90 FAT
Phil Hynes 1989 :46.04 he
Drew Neal (EPG) 2021 :146.23 FAT
Nathan Giles 2000 :46.34 he
Connor Kaupp (EPG) 2016 :47.10 FAT
Clint Rabbe 2002 :47.24 he
Cole Hutson (EPG) 2012 :47.30 FAT
Luke Barnard (EPG) 2014 :47.79 FAT
C. C. Clark (EPG) 2009 :48.14 he
Grant Morrison (EPG) 2019 :148.19 FAT
Alex Poppen (EPG) 2008 :48.54 he
Cody Seiler (EPG) 2006 :49.44 he
Alec Ihlenfeldt (EPG) 2015 :49.44 he
LONG JUMP

Brian Radke (Gridley) 1985 23-03/4
Mark Hynes 1970 21-103/4
Rick Morgan 1975 21-101/4
Gabe McKinley (EPG) 2015 21-10
Tony Haas 1973 21-8

Larry Shepherd 1974 21-61/2
Landis Loewen 1982 21-41/2
Creed Welsch (EPG) 2022 21-21/4
Joe Roberts 1921 21-13/4
Don Cash Seaton 1920 21-11/2
Keith Roberts 1967 21-11/2
Dennis Lay 1977 20-111/4
Virgil Radebaugh 1929 20-9
Lukas Kiefer (EPG) 2017 20-9
Dante Golden (EPG) 2022 20-9

Scott Morgan 1984 20-71/4
Pat Kinsella (Gridley) 1969 20-61/2
Caleb Vargas (EPG) 2018 20-61/2
Ken (Gus) Nohren 1939 20-4

Isaac Hill 2003 20-4

Mark Seiver 1984 20-23/4
Luke Roth (EPG) 2009 20-2

* - distance converted from yards.



EPG, El Paso, & Gridley Boys Track All-Time Honor Roll 1911 to 2022

HIGH JUMP Isaac Orns (EPG) 2019 38-51/2 Drew Elston (EPG) 2021 140-6
Kevin Clements 1988 7-1 Dante Golden (EPG) 2022 38-4 Jack West 1967 139-9
(Clements jumped 7-2 indoors in 1988) Logan McKinley (EPG) 2019 38-2 Ken Dressler 1971 137-8
Luke Carr 2004 6-7 Cody Seiler (EPG) 2008 3791/2 Tom Kearfott 1979 136-2
Dennis Lay 1977 6-6 Mike Hankey 1975 37-81/2 Joey Dennis (EPG) 2010 132-4
Chris Carr 2002 6-5 Kamren Schumacher 2021 37-8 Declan Duley (EPG) 2022 132-3
Cody Seiler (EPG) 2008 6-4 Chris Carr 2003 37-71/4 Brad Kelly 1983 131-6
Andy Denham 1984 6-2 Kyle Henry 1988 37-7 Kyle Pfister 2003 131-2
Kaden Barth (EPG) 2018-19  6-1 Doug Dehority 1978 37-6 Jon Jones 1973 130-8
Matt Grube 1991 6-0 Matt Carley 1987 130-8
Kyle Schmitt 1994 6-0 SHOT PUT , Tom Meiss (Gridley) 1958 130-3
Brett Fogle (EPG) 2005 6-0 Marty Lomelino (Gridley) 1983 54-43/4 | Josh Hibbard 2000 129-6
Rick Heiken 1968 511 Tom Wickenhauser 1967 55-1 Larry Messer 1986 129-3
Drew Neal (EPG) 2022 510 3/4 | B-J Faulk 1991 52-10 Ethan Jenkins (EPG) 2016 129-1
Steve Armstrong 1972 51012 | EthanJenkins (EPG) 2016 52-3 Tracey Pfab 1983 128-8
Dan Newkirk 1984 5-10 Les Dunmlr e 1969 51-0 Steve Dressler 1976 128-4
Travis Gramm (EPG) 2022 5.10 pr Fleming (grldley) 1970 50-11
Dave Burke (Gridley) 1950 5-91/2 Jim Hayes (Gridley) 1984 49-6 PQLE VAULT
Rusty Allen 1971 5.9 Joe Baker 1914-15 485 Brian Parkhguse 1988 12-8
Kyle Hughes (EPG) 2008 5.9 Anthony Hornsby (EPG) 2019 48-41/2 Doug Dehority 1978 12-11/2
Dante Golden (EPG) 2022 5-8 3/4 Ken Dressler 1971 47-6 Marcus Czapar (EPG) 2022 12-11/2
Wes Hedges 1996 47-3 Dennis Lay 1977 12-1
TRIPLE JUMP (first contested 1974)) Brian Uphoff 2002 47-1 Dirk Lay 1980 12-0
Brian Radke (Gridley) 1985 45-11/4 Rich Hendren (Gridley) 1972 46-9 Dan Newkirk 1985 12-0
Dennis Lay 1977 44-61/2 Dennis Ludwig 1978 46-7 Barrett Scheuermann 1988 12-0
Luke Carr 2004 42-8 Josh Hibbard 1999 46-5 Parker Scheuermann 1991 12-0
Joe Kerner (EPG) 2022 42-7 Kyle Pfister 2003 46-5 Matt Cleary 1977 11-3
Lukas Kiefer (EPG) 2017 42-1 Jon Jones 1973 45-11 Vincent Sutton 1914 11-0
Gabe McKinley (EPG) 2015 41-101/2 Jack West 1969 45-10 Buron Thompson 1930 11-0
Isaac Hill 2003 41-83/4 Larry Messer 1986 45-7 Ken Hartman 1960-61  11-0
Kevin Clements 1986 41-8 Drew Elston (EPG) 2021 44-111/4 Jerry Lay 1967 11-0
Landis Loewen 1982 41-41/2 Aldred Skaggs 1925 44-4 Lane Dohman (EPG) 2021 10-11 3/4
Mark Seiver 1984 414 . X Jon Lindsey 1956 10-6
Creed Welsch (EPG) 2022 412 DISCUS (current weight since 1939) Rick Cox 1972 10-6
Caleb Vargas (EPG) 2019 409 B.J. Faulk 1991 166-5 Doug Carley 1979 10-6
Rick Morgan 1974 40-83/4 | WesHedges 1997 158-10 Jeff Porth 1982 10-6
Scott Morgan 1982 39212 | LesDunmire 1969 148-7 Hank Harlan (EPG) 2022 10-6
Landon Dohman (EPG) 2022 39-03/4 | Randy Faulk 1972 143-3
David Stine 1985 387 Rodney Smoots 1984 141-4
EPG Pentathlon Scores
(High Hurdles, 100 dash, Shot Put, Long Jump, 800/1500)
Girls Boys
Robin Eastwood, 2009 2,698 Joey Feeney, 2011 2,709 Joe Kerner, 2019 1,972
Gracie Feeney, 2017 2,663 Tyler Orrick, 2011 2,659 Nicholas Harston, 2022 1,940
Makenna Parkhouse, 2018 2,430 Nathan DeMarb, 2021 2,646 Conner Betts, 2019 1,887
Rebekah Ehresman, 2014 2,380 Logan Elder, 2022 2,479 Connor Kaupp, 2017 1,884
Tristyn Grube, 2019 2,280 Joey Feeney, 2010 2,441 Logan McKinley, 2019 1,850
Sophia Lowery, 2019 2,278 Logan Smith, 2018 2,424 Spencer Kirwan, 2012 1,827
Chelsea Kessinger, 2011 2,263 Lane Dohman, 2022 2,419 Spencer Kirwan, 2010 1,817
Tristyn Grube, 2021 2,165 Logan Elder, 2021 2,413 Waylon Melick, 2022 1,615
Robin Eastwood, 2007 2,162 Caleb Vargas, 2018 2,357 Kody Kiefer, 2009 1,296
Tristyn Grube, 2018 2,160 Conner Betts, 2021 2,339
Michelle Bigger, 2012 2,076 Joey Feeney, 2009 2,270
Aubrey Phillips, 2022 2,076 Connor Stoller, 2014 2,236
Chelsea Kessinger, 2012 2,058 Thomas Forman, 2007 2,239
Rachael Rotramel 2011 1,836 Alan Moncelle, 2017 2,233
Rebecca Orns, 2019 1,771 Luke Barnard, 2014 2,104
Sophi Allen, 2018 1,405 Travis Gramm, 2022 2,103
Rachel Ingalsbe, 2014 1,182 Landon Dohman, 2022 2,103
Jordan Shelton, 2018 2,080
Isaac Orns, 2019 2,031




All-Time Boys Relays Honor Roll

4 x 100 meter Relay (since 1974)

:43.99 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 11.2, Lane Dohman 11.3, Reece Stimpert 10.5, Conner Betts 10.9), EPGTF Last Chance, 2022.
:44.07 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 11.2, Lane Dohman 11.1, Reece Stimpert 10.7, Conner Betts 11.1), Tremont Sectional 2022.
:44.25 FAT, (Kollin Schlipf 11.6, Kamren Schumacher 10.7, Joe Kerner 11.0, Conner Betts 10.9), EPG Sectional 2021.

:44.54 AT, (Kollin Schlipf, Kamren Schumacher, Joe Kerner, Conner Betts), State Finals 2021.

:44.56 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 11.5, Kamren Schumacher 11.4, Reece Stimpert 10.8, Conner Betts 10.7), County /HOIC 2022.
:44.56 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 11.6, Lane Dohman 10.5, Reece Stimpert 10.7, Conner Betts 11.8), State Prelims 2022.

:44.76* AT, (Jeff Porter, Dennis Ludwig, Jon Pinkham, Ron Ales), State Prelims 1978.

:44.77 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 12.1, Lane Dohman 10.4, Kamren Schumacher 11.4, Conner Betts 10.9), Seneca Invitational 2022
:44.91 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 11.9, Kamren Schumacher 10.9, Reece Stimpert 10.7, Conner Betts 11.4), Pontiac 2022.

:44.98 FAT, (Kollin Schlipf 11.2, Kamren Schumacher 11.6, Joe Kerner 11.2, Conner Betts 10.98), EPGTF Last Chance 2021.
:45.04 FAT, (Kollin Schlipf 11.8, Isaac Orns 11.8, Jordan Shelton 10.8, Caleb Vargas 10.6), Lewistown Sectional 2019.

:45.04 FAT, (Lukas Kiefer, Justin Palmer, Connor Kaupp, Jonathon Hasty), EPG Sectional 2017.

:45.04 FAT, (Kamren Schumacher 12.0, Lane Dohman 10.3, Reece Stimpert 11.3, Conner Betts 11.3), Eureka Invite 2022.
:45.09 FAT, (Lukas Kiefer 12.2, Connor Kaupp 11.1, Caleb Vargas 11.1, Jonathon Hasty 10.69), State Prelims 2017.

:45.14* hc, (Jeff Porter, Kevin Armstrong, Jon Pinkham, Ron Ales), Normal Relays 1978.

:45.16 FAT, (Kollin Schlipf 11.5, Kamren Schumacher 11.3, Joe Kerner 11.4, Conner Betts 10.9), EPG Quad 2021.

:45.30 FAT, (Joe Kerner 12.0, Isaac Orns 11.7, Jordan Shelton, 10.7, Caleb Vargas 10.9), State Prelims 2019.

4 x 200 meter Relay

1:32.35 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 22.8, Kamren Schumacher 23.6, Reece Stimpert 23.1, Conner Betts 22.8), Tremont Sectional 2022.
1:32.93 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 22.8, Kamren Schumacher 24.1, Reece Stimpert 22.6,5, Conner Betts 23.5), State Prelims 2022.
1:33.24* he, (Mike Snyder, Ken Faulk, Mark Hynes, Mike Hasty), Normal District 1971.

1:33.54* hc, (Jeff Porter, Kevin Armstrong, Jon Pinkham, Ron Ales), Normal Relays 1978.

1:33.61* FAT, (Rick Morgan, Tom Haas, Mike Hankey, Larry Shepherd), State Prelims 1975.

1:33.73 FAT, (Reece Stimpert 23.4, Lane Dohman 24.2, Kamren Schumacher 22.7, Conner Betts 23.4), Eureka Invite 2022.
1:33.79 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 23.4, Joe Kerner 23.7, Reece Stimpert 23.0, Conner Betts 23.7), EPG Sectional 2021.

1:33.84 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 23.7, Kamren Schumacher 23.0, Reece Stimpert 23.6, Conner Betts 23.5), Senior Night 2022.
1:33.98 FAT, (Kollin Schlipf, Joe Kerner, Reece Stimpert, Conner Betts), EPG Quad 2021.

1:34.04* hc, (Brian Haines, Mark Seiver, Rodney Smoots, Jeff Clements), Olympia Relays 1985.

1:34.31 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 24.05, Joe Kerner 23.6, Reece Stimpert 23.65, Conner Betts 23.01), State Finals 2021.

1:34.34* he, (Rick Morgan, Tom Haas, Mike Hankey, Larry Shepherd), State Final 1975.

1:34.54* he, (Mike Snyder, Mark Hynes, Chuck Kearfott, Dick Malcom), Pantagraph Honor Roll 1969.

1:34.74* he, (Marty Heller, Dennis Ludwig, Kevin Armstrong, Jon Pinkham), Woodford County 1979.

1:34.81 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 24.2, Joe Kerner 23.2, Kamren Schumacher 24.4, Conner Betts 23.0), EPGTF Last Chance 2021.
1:34.84 FAT, (Adrian Landrus 23.5, Joe Kerner 23.8, Kamren Schumacher 23.2, Conner Betts 24.3), County/HOIC 2021.
1:34.94* he, (Mike Snyder, Ken Faulk, Mark Hynes, Mike Hasty), Normal Relays 1971.

4 x 400 meter Relay

3:27.64* he, (Greg Feeney 53.8, Mark Seiver 51.4, Jeff Clements 51.5, Rodney Smoots 50.7), Olympia Relays 1985.
3:28.84 hc, (David Stine 53.8, Shawn Bergquist 53.0, Mark Seiver 50.8, Jeff Clements 51.1), Clinton Sectional 1985.
3:29.11 FAT, (David Stine 53.3, Shawn Bergquist 53.3, Mark Seiver 51.9, Jeff Clements 50.6), State Prelims 1985.

3:29.34 hc, (David Stine 53.4, Shawn Bergquist 53.3, Mark Seiver 51.8, Jeff Clements 50.6), Pantagraph Honor Roll 1985.
3:29.79 FAT, (Dennis Ludwig 53.3, Murray Hynes 53.1, Jon Pinkham 52.4, Jeff Porter 51.0), State Prelims 1978.
3:30.04* he, (Dennis Ludwig, Murray Hynes, Jon Pinkham, Jeff Porter), Pantagraph Honor Roll 1978.

3:31.14 hc, (Rodney Smoots 52.4, Greg Feeney 54.5, Mark Seiver 52.3, Jeff Clements 51.7), Eureka Invite 1985.
3:31.84 hc, (Greg Feeney 54.1, David Stine 54.2, Mark Seiver 52.1, Jeff Clements 51.2), Clinton Carnival 1985.
3:32.24 hc, (Jeff Clements 53.4, David Hunt 54.7, Rodney Smoots 51.8, Mark Seiver 52.3), Eureka Sectional 1984.
3:32.44 hc, (Rodney Smoots 52.4, Greg Feeney 55.5, Mark Seiver 52.7, Jeff Clements 51.6), Normal Relays 1985.
3:32.82 FAT, (Asa Smith 53.6, Travis Gramm 54.5, Logan Smith 52.6, Jordan Shelton 52.1), Lewistown Sectional 2019.
3:32.94 hc, (Greg Feeney 54.7, Shawn Bergquist 52.9, Mark Seiver 53.0, Jeff Clements 52.0), Woodford County 1985.
3:33.28 FAT, (Asa Smith 52.9, Travis Gramm 54.8, Logan Smith 53.2, Jordan Shelton 52.1), State Prelims 2019.
3:33.59 FAT, (Asa Smith 53.06, Conner Betts, 53.42, Noah Ludy 53.87, Nathan DeMarb 53.24), State Finals 2021.

4 x 800 meter Relay (first run 1976)

8:07.84 FAT, (Brian Haines 2:04.8, Clint Ramsey 2:02.7, Kurt Reynolds 2:02.1, David Stine 1:58.3), State Finals 1986.

8:08.96 rAT, (Nathan DeMarb 2:04.47, Sebastian Meyer 2:01.02, Noah Ludy 2:02.42, Asa Smith 2:01.05), State Finals 2021.
8:10.75 FAT, (Nathan DeMarb 2:03.1, Sebastian Meyer 2:01.2, Noah Ludy 2:05.7, Asa Smith 2:00.75), Morton Distance Gala 2021.
8:11.65 FAT, (Clint Ramsey 2:05.1, Brian Haines 2:05.4, Kurt Reynolds 2:03.2, David Stine 1:58.0), State Prelims 1986.
8:12.04 hc, (Clint Ramsey 2:04.8, Brian Haines 2:05.7, Kurt Reynolds 2:01.7, David Stine 1:59.6), Dunlap Sectional 1986.
8:15.07 rAT, (Tyler DeMarb 2:00.9, Andy Layden 2:05.3, Marc Hartness 2:05.8, Jacob Ludy 2:03.1), Erie Sectional 2014.
8:16.34 hc, (Brian Haines 2:06.9, Kurt Reynolds 2:03.1, David Stine 2:02.1, Shawn Bergquist 2:04.0), Clinton Sectional 1985.
8:17.24 AT, (Clint Ramsey 2:07.2, Brian Haines 2:04.8, David Stine 2:01.9, Shawn Bergquist 2:03.3), State Prelims 1985.

8:17.53 AT, (Nathan DeMarb 2:06.9, Sebastian Meyer 2:02.3, Noah Ludy 2:04.4, Asa Smith 2:03.9), EPG Sectional 2021.
8:20.14 hc, (Brian Haines 2:05.6, Clint Ramsey 2:07.4, Kurt Reynolds 2:04.4, David Stine 2:02.5), Woodford County 1986.
8:20.66 FAT, (Tyler DeMarb 2:02.1, Andy Layden 2:05.9, Marc Hartness 2:07.3, Jacob Ludy 2:05.3), State Prelims 2014.
8:21.87 AT, (Nathan DeMarb 2:06.1, Sebastian Meyer 2:06.1, Noah Ludy 2:05.1, Asa Smith 2:04.2), Heyworth Quad 2021.
8:23.55 FAT, (Brett Endress, 2:04.7, Noah Ludy 2:08.3, Nathan DeMarb 2:08.1, Asa Smith 2:02.4), Lewistown Sectional 2019.
8:23.64 hc, (Kurt Reynolds 2:06.5, Clint Ramsey 2:09.5, David Stine 2:04.7, Shawn Bergquist 2:02.7), Clinton Carnival 1985.
8:24.74 rAT, (Tyler DeMarb 2:03.1, Marc Hartness 2:08.2, Andy Layden 2:08.6, Jacob Ludy 2:04.8), Eureka Invite 2104.
8:25.84 hc, (David Stine 2:03.5, Clint Ramsey 2:07.9, Brian Haines2:05.9, Kurt Reynolds 2:08.3), Eureka 1986.

* - converted from yard race. hc - converted from hand-time by adding 0.24 second.



